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Date:
PLAINTEXT

10/6/72

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE NITEL

Via

(Prioiity)

FROM: SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (7»567)(p)

PINAP

RE

PSP~ VP PRV WIS A

'MRS. VIRGINIA LEWIS PIPER FROM HER HOME AT ORONQ, MN,
JULY TWENTYSEVEN, LAST.
REQUESTED FOR HER SAFE RETURN AND THE RANSOM WAS PAID

JULY TWENTYEIGHT, LAST.

SHE HAD BEEN HANDCUFFED TO A TREE SINCE SHORTLY AFTER

ABDUCTION, TO DATE NO POSITIVE EVIDENCE HAS BEEN DEV

TO DEFINITELY IDENTIFY THE PERPETRATORS OF THIS KIDNA

"

EXAMINATION TO RAY, AbE'gﬁD A NATIVE OF ALABAMA, WHO

JAIL.

-

POLIPE DEPARTMENT ON FEDERAL WARRANT CHARGING ITSMV
)

é;xgﬁ'ﬁ*nneapolls
S mj tqé

-

— //;2222%9£X£4/’

POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION FOR WILIIAMCMARCUSIzz?a
THIS INVESTIGATION CONCERNS THE ABDUCTION AT GUNPOINT

A ONE MILLION DOLLAR RANSOM WAS

MRS. PIPER WAS LOCATED, UNHARMED,
THE WOODS NEAR DULUTH, MN, ON JULY TWENTYNINE, LAST, WHERE

BUREAJ AUTHORITY IS REQUESTED TO AFFORD POLYGRAPH

PRESENTLY CONFINED ST. LOUIS COUNTY (DULUTH), MINNESUTA,
RAY ARRESTED SEFTEMBER TWENTYTHREE LAST BY DULUTH
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Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or codel

Via

(Priority)

PAGE TWO .

WAS SUBSEQUENTLY CHARGED BY éT. LOUIS COUNTY SHERIFF'S ‘
OFFICE WITH FIRST DEGREE MURDER IN THE STRANGULATION DEATH
OF VERNON. BERGERUD, SEPTEMBER TWELVE LAST.

RAY INTERVIEWED BY BUREAU AGENTS SEPTEMBER TWENTYFIVE
AND TWENTYSIX, LAST, WAS COOPERATIVE, ADMITTED DETAILS OF
ITSMV VIOLATION, WAS NOT QUESTIONED ON MURDER CHARGE, AND
DENIED ANY INVOLVEMENT IN PINAP. HE HAS NO KNOWN MENTAL
OR PHYSICAL DISABILITIES. DULUTH ASSOGATES OF RAY PLACE
HiM IN DULUTH DURING PERTINENT KIDNAPING PERIOD, JULY
TWENTYSEVEN THROUGH THIRTY, LAST, HOWEVER HE HAS SPENT
THOUSANDS OF DOLLAR% IN DULUTH IN LAST SEVERAL MONTHS. RAY
ESTIMATES SPENDING EIGHT TO NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS IN CASH.
ONE RAY AéSOCIATE STATES SHE PERSONALLY COUNTED SEVENTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS IN TWENTY'S AND OBSERVED A ONE THOUSAND
DOLLAR BILL IN RAY's POSSESSION, AUGUST TWENTYFIVE, LAST.
THIS ASSOCIATE ALSO STATES THAT AFfER A DRINKING BOUT WITH
RAY ON SEPTEMBER FOUR LAST, RAY CLATMED HE HAD HALF A
MILLION DOLLARS.
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PAGE THREE

RAY WILLING TO UNDERGO POLYGRAPH, AND HIS DULUTH
ATTORNEY CONSENTS AS LONG AS HE IS PRESENT DURING TEST.
DULUTH POLICE DEPARTMENT HAS INTERPOSED NO OBJEGTIONS.

FULL SECURITY AND CONTROL IS ASSURED AND TEST WILL NOT

" JEOPARDIZE ANY PENDING PROSECUTIVE ACTION.

INVESTIGATION CANNOT PROVE OR DISPROVE RAY'S INVOLVEMENT
IN PINAP. IF EXAMINATION REVEALS RAY NOT INVOLVED, IT WILL
SAVE SUBSTANTIAL INVESTIGATIVE TIME.

MINNEAPOLIS DOES NOT HAVE A BUREAU TRAINED POLYGRAPH
OPERATOR. BUREAU REQUESTED TO DESIGNATE CHICAGO OPERATOR
TO HANDLE THIS EXAMINATION.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

END.

-
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FROM ACTING TIRZCTOR (7-14758) 1P

. PINAP
RENPNITIL TER/HINE LAST. = °

.. BUPEAU AUTHORITY, EIVIY WINYEAPOLIS FO© UST OF POLYRRAPH
. EXAMINATION IN ACCORDAKCI wITH TUREAU INSTRUCTIO
| WILLIAY MeRCUS maY. POLYGRAPH EXAMINE? HEZOPER
| ! .
| SIGNED TO CHICAGO DIVISION, SHOILD 2& UTILIZED.

LCHICAGO COORDIMNATE WwITH x"'I""\“*ﬂFOLI‘.
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0/11/72
AIRTEL
TOs ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (7-14266}
FROM: SAC, MINHEAPOLIS (7=567) (P)

SUBJECT: PINAP
OG0z MINNEAFPOLIS

Re Bureau teletype to Ninneapeiis, 10/10/72,
=+ agthorizing polygraph examination of JANES MARCUS RAY,

RAY war afforded a polygraph examination 10/16/72
by SA HERBERT F. BRIICK, Chicago 0ffiece, at Ste. Louis County
Jail, Duluth, Minnesota. & “"Walver of Richts™ and “Consent
to. Polygraprk Interview” forms were signed by RAY.

As the Bureau ls aware, RAY is being held on both

Bareau ITSMV chargos, and local first degree murder charges
o for a murder he allegedly committed in the buluth, Minnesota .
2RLCa e 9/3.,2/72 ™

rg

REY's attorney, JOHN DURFEE, Dulnth,; was present
&t the jdail dQuwrino the course of the exsmination, but was not
presant in the room during the actnal polygraph interview,
Prior to the interview, DURFED advised that he would permit
his client, RAY, to take the polygraph examination only if the
pertinent guestioms asked would be restricied to the PIRER

kidnappinge
3 = Bureay
{1 -B0=53~9 Attention: FBI Laboratory Polvgraph Unit) ~
- Chicags {94«715) {Info} e, Sa b
éé}« Minneapolis 7 56 7 .o
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HMp 7567

~ DURPEE further advised, confidentially, that he
d4id not believe that RaY would bhe a geod polygraph subliec:,
inasmuch as he considered RAY to be a pathological lier,

The charts of RAY's responses to the various
pertinent guestions in the examination tend to indicate
that he is not directly involved in the kidnapping, that he
does not know who committed the kidnapping, nor would he
refuse to tell the FBI Af he knew who did kidnap Mrs. PIPER.

However, dua to the resitvicticns placed on the test
guegtions by RAY's attorney, which prevent the establisbment
of a sultable control question for relatlive camparison with
the pertisent guestions; and further consideration of the fact
that RAY may zctually be a pathglogical lier, the examiuer'a
opinion must be gualified, and the test resulis considerad
indefipits,. '

RAY, during the examination, was a generally
cooperative subjset and made no appavent effofi to defeat
the purvose of the exaemination., It is noted, however, that
he refused to attempt to explain his responses on the charts
to the question, "Was the money you spent sinca last July parxt
of the PIPER ranscom?" He firmly stated that he had told the
FBI about the source of this monsy which he had obtained prior
to the PIPER kidnapping and he refused to discuss it any further.

Al the and of the examination period, RAY stated
that he would be willing to continue the examination at a

later date in an effort to definitely establish his innocence
in regard to the PIPER kidnappinge

e
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Mp 7567

The Minneapolis Office concurs with SA BRIICK,
Chicago polygraph examiner; that RAY be affcrded an addi~
tional examination subseguent to the remaining _polygraph
examinations to be afforded in this casc.

The charts obtained, and list of questions asgked,
are being vetained in the Minneapolls case file.

. ARMED AND DANGEROUS

El
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. 11/10/72
AIRTEL
703 ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (7-14266)
ATTENTION: FRI LARORATORY, POLYGRAPH UNIT

FROM: SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (7-567) (P)

SUBJECT: PINZP

/
Re Bureaun teletype to Minneapolis dated 10/10/7 2
auvthorizing polygraph examination of WILLIAM MARCUS
and Minneapolis airtel to Bureau dated 10/17/72, refle ct:.ng
regults of first polygraph examination of RaY.

REY was aftforded s second polygraph examination
11/10/72 by SA HERBERT F, BRIICK, Chicago Office, at the
8t. Louis County .Jail, Duluth, Minnesota. "Waiver of
Rights" and "Consent to Polygraph Interview"” forms were
signed by RAY. RaY’s attorney, JOHN DURFEE, -Duluth, was
present at the jall during the course of the examination
but wag not present in the room during the courge of the

- actual polygraph examination. Prior to the interview,

DURFEE reiterated the stipulation that he would permit his
client, RAY, to take the examination only if the pertinent
guegtions asked were restricted to the PIPER Kidnaping.

Based on the charts obtained today, 11/10/72,
it does not appear that RAY is directly involved in the

kidnaping or that he knows who committed the kidnaping.

3 « Burean

(1 =~ 80~5-9) B e
1 - Chicago (94=715) (INFO) 7 TSED-Swé S
- Minneagpolis
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MP 7=567

sufficient reactions to controis and guili-complex=type
quegtions were obtained to provide a basis of comparison
with relevant questions. additionally, no responses
indicating deception were noted during the "word Assoclation
Test" in which the names of various locations actually
involved in the Xidnaping were mentioned, along with names
of no significance,

The charts obtained, “Consent to Interview," waiver
forms and questions asked are being retained in the Mimmeapolis
case file- o

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

v
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TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITICN pe
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

*SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (7-567 Sub F) (P) DATE: 5/1/73

sy s v
AP

FROM :SA THOMAS E. SAUNDERS

SUBJECT: PINAP

RIS Nty A R P
R S Lo, .

EE: POLYGRAPH INTERVIEWS

A Sub file concerning polygraph interviews should
be established. The teletype messages to the Bureau request-
ing authorization for the polygraph intexrview, the Bureau
authorization granting the interview, and the summary of the
results of the interview should be placed in this Sub file.

There follows a listing of those to whom we have
afforded such interviews to date and the above~described
serials concerning these persons should be removed from the

v substitutive case file and placed in the Sub file.

Date Pexson

10/6/72 THOMAS C. ALDRICH

10/11/72 JAMES BAIN

10/16 and 11/10/72 WILLIAM MARCUS RAY

10/27/72, Mr. HARRY C, PIPER

10/27/72 Mrs, HARRY C, PIPER

11/1/72 " RONALD EDWARD CADY

11/9/72 BERNARD FRANCIS O'DONNELL
11/28/72 JOHN CHRISTOPHER BJORNSON
11/29/72 JOHN ELWIN HEINECKE )
12/7/72 _ ROBERT LE ROY BRISBANE |

7 -Sep-Sub A/

SEARCHED —
w2 INDEKE
} SerIaLIzen_/C F“Eptu'{ e

CEfg:Q Minneapolis

ES:dlb:rjt . L
&, (2) 7;7 , APR 201973

|

g ) FPI.—. }‘ ) 3] SN {

Py e L aEa ,:b’ﬂ:;i@t_-fzm_ ]
4 . . — .

/ i ’ . . ¢ ﬁ__{_&‘




MP 7-567

1/23/73
2/9/73
© 0 3/8/13
3/9/73

- xi'."e..
. WW 55183 DooId:32959773 Fage 12
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HILLEL BARRY LIEBERMAN

- MELVIN DOUGLAS PEDERSON

DONALD LAVERN CARLSON
HAROLD C, COMBS -




\R 215 MP PLAIN

9194 PM NITEL S/25/72 RG -
TO ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (7-14266) -

FROM MINNEAPOLIS (7-567) (P) 4PP

EN

_PINAP. O00's MP. DAILY SUMMARY TELETYPE

' WILLIAM MARCUS RAY, FBI NUMBER SEVEN THREE ZERO
TWO FIVE EIGHT G, ON SEPTEMBER TWENTYONE, LAST, yAS
SURGESTED BY THE DULUTH, MINNESOTA, PD AS A POSSIBLE
. SUSPECT IN PINAP AS HE yAS FROM MONTGOMERY ,. ALABAMA,
AND THEN BEING SOUGHT BY THE DULUTH OFFICIALS FOR
QUESTIONING IN CONNECTION yITH A MURDER ON SEPTEMBER
TWELVE,LAST. RAY IS ALSD A FUGITIVE OF THE CHARLOTIE
DIVISION ON ITSMV VIOLATION. |
" RAY ARRESTED SEPTEMBER TYENTYFOUR, LAST, AT
DULUTH AND WAS ARRAIGNED TODAY ON THE ITSHV CHARGES.
FEDERAL BAIL SET AT TWENTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS. -
. END PAGE ONE ‘ o
] - | | - 557_5&6 085?}’
n : ; ) | gearchad _ *M-««esm
: _ . q.>1 1?11761. ,,,,..w«nﬁ"
.
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MP 7-567
PAGé Tyo
DULUTH AUTHORITIES ALSO FILED A" FIRST DEGREE MURDER
CHARGE AGAINST RAY, FOR WHICH HE wAS ALSO ARRAIGNED
TODAY AND NO BOND WAS RECOMMENDED FOR THIS OFFENSE.
RAY CURRENTLY BEING INTERVIEWED BY BUREAU AGENTS THIS
DATE RE POSSIBLE INVOLVEMENT IN PINAP,
| MRS. CHARLES E. PRICE, INDIVIDUAL WHO IS BELIEVED
T0 BE THE WITNESS OBSERVING THEFT OF SEVENTYTHO
MONTE CARLO FROM.CUSTOMER PARKING LOT OF LARSON
CHEVROLET ON JULY ELEVEN, LAST, WHEW RECONT ACTED
ADVISED IT IS NOW HER RECOLLECTION SHE THOUGHT SHE HAD
-OBSERVED THE UNSUB, wHO STOLE THE CAR, IN |
HENNEPIN AVENUE BUSINESS AREA PRIOR TO THEFT. HER
‘ PRESENT RECOLLECTION OF THE UNSUB IS A WHITE MALE, IN
LATE THIRTIES, POSSIBLY FORTY, SIX FEET TO SIX FEET
'TWO INCHES, MEDIUM BUILD, DARK BROWN HAIR, MEDIUM
LENGTH'SIDEBURNS, NOT GRAYING, NO WUSTACKE, EYES
END PAGE Ty0

Eh
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MP 7-567

PAGE THREE ( ) )
POSSIBLY BROWN, NO EYEGLASSES. aN OUTSTANDING
CHARACTERISTIC IS THAT HE APPEARED TO HAVE A VERY WHITE
FACE AND wAS WEARING # DARK BROUN SUIT, WHITE SHIRT,
WAS "GOOD LOOKING™, AND CARRIED A CLUTCH-TYPE BRIEFCASE
IN HIS RIGHT HAND. HE APPEARED TO-LIMP SLIGHTLY AND
IHPRESSED MRS, PRICE AS BEING A BUSINESSMAN. |

BECAUSE OF HER PRESENT RECOLLECTION,EXPANDED
}NVESTTGATION BEING CONDUCTED IN AREA OF THEFT AND

7

? aESPBQSIBLE FOR THE. THEFT . TIME OF THEFT, AS BEST
™ “CAN BE DETERMINED, IS BETWEEN Ty0 AND THREE-THIRTY
P.M., JULY ELEVEN, LAST. ' )
TELETYPE. REQUESTS HAVE BEEN MADE Of-THE‘BUREAU |
TO INTERVIEY THOMAS C. ALDRICH AND RONALD WILLIAM
" RAKAUSKAS WITH POLYGRAPH ) BOTH HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY
- " SUGGESTED AS SyUSPECT, INTERVIEWED, DENIED KNOWLEDGE
END PAGE THREE ' ' '

. '(iﬁx B . - . %
W 551%3 DoecId:32389775 Page 15 - Y o oy -
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MP 7-587 - ' e

PAGE FOUR

OF PINAP, AND DURING INITIAL INTERVIEW, HAD VOLUNTEERED
WILLINGNESS TO BE INTERVIEW WITH POLYGRAPH. MINNEAPOLIS
IN NEAR FUTURE CONTEMPLATES REQUESTING SIMILAR AUTHORITY
TO INTERVIEW SUSPECT JEFFREY ALLAN OLSEN, FBI HUMBER.

ON SIX ZERO SIX EIGHT SEVEN F, AFTER ARRANGEMENTS

HAVE BEEN COMPLETED wITH HIS COUNSEL TO DO SO 3 IT BEING
NOTED OLSEN IS TO BE ARRAICNED ON INDICTMENT CHARGING
TSP VIOLATIONS ON THURSDAY NEXT. ‘

3

INVESTIGATION OF OTHER PROJECTS PREVIOUSLY MENTIONED o

CONTINUING.

Id

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
END . e

-\

DSS FBI wA DC  FOR THREE = CLR -
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NR 513 MP PLAIN -
9:85 P NITEL 9/26/72 _
TO ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (7-14266)

FROM MINNEAPOLIS (7-567) () 5P
PINAP. 00 : MP DAILY SUMMARY TELETYPE

WILLIAM MARCUS RAY, FBI HUMBER SEVEN:THREE ZERO
Ty0 FIVE EIGHT C., SUGGESTED BY THE DULUTH PD AS POSSIBLE
SUSPECT , INTERVIEWED BY BUAGENTS AND DENIED xNowLéDGE_OF OR
PARTICIPATION IN PINAP. HE FURNISHED ALiBI wIT&Esszs WHO "HAVE
BEEN INTERVIEWED AND ACCOUNT FOR HIS YHEREABOUTS DURING THE
PERT INENT PERIODS. )
, -THE:FEDERAL GRAND JURY SITTING AT ST. PAUL MINNESOTA
ON NOVEMBER TWENTY ONE LAST RETURNED A TRUE BILL OF INDICTMENT
_WHEREIN SUSPECT JEFFERY ALLEN OLSON WAS CHARGED WITH THREE
COUNTS VIOLATION FEDERALVGIREARMS.ACT AND TWO COUNTS OF ITSP
© OLSON TO BE ARRAIGNED IN USDC MINNEAPOLIS ON THURSDAY NEXT. ONE
INFORMANT KNOWN TO THE MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION WHO HAS HAD ANY S
INFORMAT ION CONCERNING KIDNAPPING PLANS OF OLSON“ANDATHAT
SOURCE HAS BEEN REGULARLY CONTACTED AND HAS ADVISED O THING
CONCERNING ANY PROPOSED KIDNAPPING OF "OLD LADY DAYTON™ OR
END PAGE ONE , ' , ' , t\ a
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BURGLARY OF GAMBLE RESIDENCE.

. "OLD LADY DAYTON"™ REFERRED TO BY UNKHOWN SUBJECT
NUMBER ONE COULD BE ONE OF MANY- MRS, DAYTONS WHO RESIDE IN
THE GENERAL VICINITY OF THE VICTIM OF THIS CASE..THE DAYTONS
ARE A VERY WEALTHY FAMILY WHO OuN A CHAIN OF STORES THAT BEAR
THEIR FAMILY NAME. MRS. PIPER ywILL BE RECONTACTED TO MAKE A
DETERMINATION AS TO THE PARTICULAR MRS. DAYTON.THAT THE ulSuB
MADE REFERENCE T0. ONE OF THE DAYTONS WERE RECENTLY INVOLVED
IV A DIVORCE THAT GENERATED GREAT DEAL OF PUBLICITY, THE
?AMiLY WEALTH AND DIVISION OF FUNDS IN CONNECTION wITH
DIVORCE MATTER OF PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE THROUGH REVELATIONS
MADE IN THE LOCAL PRESS,

'BURTON C. GAMBLE wOULD BE THE "MR GAWBLE™ REFERRED TO BY
UNKNOWN SUBJECT NUMBER ONE. NO PHYSICAL EVIDENCE
AVAILABLE IN POSSISSION OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES '
_CURRENT® INVESTIGATION OF THIS MATTER IN CONNECTION 10 PINAP INCLUDED
INTERVIEw WITH MR. GAMBLE, NO SUBJECTS THAT CASE WHO COULD BE
INVOLVED IN PINAP. : -
END PAGE TwO
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PAGE THREE - | o
INVESTIGATION HAS DETERMINED THAT DONALD P.R. BROWN
WHO ALLEGEDLY LOST SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS IN THE STOCK
MARKET ,- DID NOT LOOSE THIS MONEY AT PIPER, JAFFRAY AND HOPwOOD,
(P4 &H). HE DOES NOT APPEAR IN THEIR CUSTOMER ACCOUNT RECORDS.
EFFORTS BEING MADE TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEY BROWN,
MR. JOHN P. EBIN, VICE PRESIDENT PJH, RESIDENCE TEN SIXTY
FOUR , CEDAR VIEW DRIVE, MINNEAPOLIS, ADVISED HE IS NOT
CQUAINTED WITH ANY PAROLEES OR EX CONVICTS, DOES NOT KNOU
EITHER BROTHER DE PAUL OR PASTOR KENNETH B, HENDRICKSON.
RALPH W. CRIPPEN REINTERVIEYED SEPTEMBER TWENTY FIVE LAST,
" AT THE DAKOTA COUNTY JAIL, HASTINGS, MINNESOTA, '
AT WHICH TIME HE FURNISHED IDENTITY OF OTHER ASSOCIATES
OF LUPINO, INCLUDING ONE EpRL CuY, WHOM HE- DESCRIBED AS A CONVICTED
COYUNTERFEITER AND CHECK PASSER, PRESENTLY RESIDING AT SAVAGE B
MINNESOT A ON ONE OCCASION CRIPPEN IW THE COMPANY OF TUMMY GREY,
‘AND IN THE APARTMENT OF GUY, OBSERVED HIM I¥ Possassiom OF A
RADIO THAT WAS RECEIVING POLICE CALLS. EARL GUY WILL BE INTERVIEWED.
END PAGE THREE

dh . 7
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PACE FOUR o S
ROCCO SALVATORE LUPINO, FBI NUMBER ONE FIVE SEVEN
EIGHT SEVEN NINE L, SUGGESTED BY CRIPPEN AS A SUSPECT,
REINTERVIZYED AT THE MINNESOTA STATE PENITENTIARY, STILLYATER
MINNESOTA TODAY. LUPINO DENIED AGAIN ANY INVOLVEMENT
ON HIS PART IN PINAP, BUT STATED " I'LL TELL YOU WHAT CAME DOWN
TO ME." HE RELATED THAT IT wAS APPROXIMATELY ONE WEEK TO TEN DAYS
AFTER THE PIPER KEDNAPING THAT ME yAS SEATED WITH Ty OF HIS
FRIENDS IN A RESTAURANT HAVING LUNCH. HE WOULD NOT IDENTIFY
HIS FRIENDS OR THE RESTAURANT. HE RECALLS ONE MAKING THE REMARK
THAT THE PIPER KIDNAPING.yaS SET UP BY A TWIN CITY BUSINESS MAN |
WHO AT ONE TINE HAD BEEN CLOSE TO PIPERS BUT WAS NOT ANY
LONGER. LUPINO THINKS HE REMEMBERS THE WORD "INVESTWENT" BEING
ASSOCIATED WITH THE TWIN CITY BUSINESS MAN, BUT WAS NOT
POSITIVE OF THIS. LUPINO ADVISED UNDER MO CIRCUMSTANCE ,
WOULD HE FURNISH; TO THE FBI, THE NAMES OF HIS TWO FRIENDS, BECAUSE
HE DID NOT WANT THEM TO BECOME INVOLVED, ByT WOULDADVISE, IF HE

yLD FIND OUT, THE NAME OF THE TwIN CITY BUSINESS MAN MENTIONED

-ABOVE . LUPING SAID HE DIB NbT QUESTION THIS RE¥ARK BECAUSE SOME TIMES

SITUAT IONS WHERE YOU DO NOT ASK QUESTIONS. LUPINO wILL BE
REINTERVIEYED THE WEEX OF TEN ONE NEXT. ' '
END PAGE FOUR
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INVESTIGATION COMPLETED IN REGARDS TO STATEMENT
OF UNKNOWY SUBJECT REGARDING FINES ON BOOKS PREVENTING HIS
RETQRN'TO COLLEGE. THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA REPORTED THAT
THEY LOOSE THIRTY THOUSAHD DOLLARS WOTH OF BOOKS' EACH YEAR,
UOF M HAS NO ACCOUNTING SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING INDIVIDUALS WITH LARGE
NUMBER OF OVER DUE BOOXS. .
RICHARD E. GRAMS, SUGGESTED BY SUSPECT OLSON, AS CAPABLE
OF COMMITTING THE KIDNAPING » GRAM RESIDES AT TW) SEVEN ZERO
" SEVEN PIERCE AVE; NE MINNEAPOLIS, IS UNEMPLOYEb_AND
RECEIVING WELFARE PAYMENTS FOR SUBSISTANCE. HE FURNISHED
ALIBI FOR THE PERTINENT PERIOD WHICH WAS VERIFIED THROUGH
INTERVIEW wITH PEOPLE HE CONTACTED AND RECORDS MATNTAIHED BY
HIS MOTHER. CONTACT WITH GRAMS HAS BEEN MAIMTAI“FD WITH. LAST
CONT ACT BEING SEPTEMBER TWENTY FIVE LAST AND‘HE IS NOW FURNISHING
INFGRMATION CONCERNING WHAT HE KNOWS-OF OLSON'S ACTIVITIES.
- CONTINUED INVESTIGATION OF THE ACTIVITIES OF BERNARD
FRAMCIS O'DONNaLL REVEALS THAT HE IS REMAINING CLOSE TO HIS
-RESTDENCE AND THIS PHASE OF INQUIRY CONTINUING. CONTINUWD
EMPHASIS BEING GIVEN TO JAMES RAIN, rO°r PIPER EMPLOYEE.
END .,

PAGE THREEL LINE FIFTEEN IS TOMMY GREY ' : . -
PAGE FIVE LINE FOUR IS WORTH OF ROOKS o i
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. Date: 10/2/72 :
: |
Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT?T I
. (Type in plaintext or code) :
Vie TELETYPE NITEL |
7 (Priority) . I
__________________________________________________ )
TO: ACTING DIRECTOR, FBI (7-14266) 9.35F - D/
FROM: SAC, MINNEAPOLIS (7-567) (P)
PINAP. 00: MP. DAILY SUMMARY TELETYPE

INVESTIGATION HAS DETERMINED NORMAN LEWIS HALVERSON,

/7
* FBI NUMBER NINE TWO THREE SEVEN FIVE FOUR D, AN ASSOCIATE

OF BERNARD FRANCIS (_)' DNNELL, THIS MORNING TURNED INTO

Uo S, MARSHAL, MINNEAPOLIS, TO BEGIN SERVING SENTENCE

Aé RESULT OF CONVICTION AND SENTENCING U, S. DISTRICT

COURT, MINNEAPOLIS, ON GUN CHARGE, FULL-LENGTH COLOR
PHOTOS OF HALVERSON OBTAINED TO BE SHOWN TO ALL PERTINENT
WITNESSES. U. S. ATTORNEY, MINNEAPOLIS, MAKING ARRANGEMENTS
TO HAVE DEFENSE ATTORNEY ASSIGNED TO HALVERSON IN gRDER

THAT A LINE-U? CAN BE AFFORDED MRSo CHARLES E. PRICE, THE

.~ TS it
PERSON WHO IS BELIEVED TO HAVE POSSIBLY SEEN THE '\I’\IDIVIDUAL % -
@9 y 7 - FEr Sudb L,“’_%‘_g /{7
- .l]éN’QEAPOLIS SearCh"d-._,.—-—‘Mé é"/
.ALL=T }gsl Serialized__ Lae-es:
( l) ‘%\3& . - Inde zed__._. it B
L ) Filu@-..,o_— A it
Approved: i Sent . Per @/
Special Agent in Charge . % ¥¥ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING xcs 197 -413-—135

HW 535153 DocId:32589775 Page 22 ~ ~
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Transmit the following in

Date:

{Type in plaintext or code)

- THAN A LEADER.

STEALING THE MONTE CARLO FROM THE LARSON CHEVROLET LOT.
ROBERT RHOADES, THE INDIVIDUAL WHO TESTIFIED AT

RECENT TRIAL I§ U. S. DISTRICT COURT, MINNEAPOLIS, AGAINST

ROCCO SALVATORE LUPINO, WAS INTERVIEWED AND ADVISED
. BERNIE O'DONNELL IS EXTREMELY CLOSE TO LUPINO, AND HE

FEELS O'DONNELL TO BE EXTREMELY INTELLIGENT AND CAPABLE

OF WRITING RANSOM NOTE AND CARRYING OUT A KIDNAPING. HE

STATED HE FEELS, HOWEVER, O'DONNELL IS A FOLLOWER RATHER
HE SAID BERNIE O'DONNELL, O'DONNELL'S
FRIEND, NORMAN HAIVERSON, AND HE (RHOADES) WOULD
OCCASIONALLY SIT AROUND AND PLAN A KIDNAPING. HE SAID
THEY NEVER CONSIDERED ANY SPECIFIC VICTIM OR SPECIFIC
KIDNAPING, BUT SPOKE ONLY IN GENERALITIES,
BELIEVED HALVERSON WORKED AS A CAR SALESMAN IN THE PAST .
AT SOUTHTOWN CHEVROLET, HE SAID HE ALSO BELIEVED

- HALVERSON ATTENDED UNIDERSITY OF MINNESOTA AT ONE TIME.

HE SAID HE

1

v

Approved: Sent

M. Per '

£y
Special Agent in Char
W BR1S3 BGCId:SQQgS?'IS %age%S g€ .

* U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 -413~135
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s Date:

T'tcmsmit the following in

{Type in pleintext or code)

S S R

(Priority)

PAGE THREE

GARY E. LE;{ DATE OF BIRTH MARCH FOUR, FORTYFOUR,

MINNEAPOLIS PD ARREST NUMBER FIVE THREE FIVE NINE ZERO;,-’

¢

WAS INTERVIEWED AND ADVISED HE HAS KNOWN GOTTFRIED VON

KRONENBERGER FOR SOME TIME. HE SAID HE SERVED A TWO=~-

'YEAR SENTENCE AT STILLWATER PENITENTIARY ¢+ WHERE HE WAS
VERY FRIENDLY WITH VON XRONENBERGER. HE SAID ON ABOUT
JUNE TWENTYFOUR, LAST, VON KRONENBERGER TELEPHONED HIM
WH;ZLE HE WAS AT HIS PARENTS' HOME IN RICHFIELD, MINN.,
STATING HE WAS CALLJENG FROM CALIFORNIA. LEGO SAID HE
DID NOT KNOW AT THAT TIME VON KRONENBERGER WAS INVOLVED
IN THE MURDER OF JERRY GRIFFIN, HE SAID HE WENT TO THE
APARTMENT VON KRONENBERGER HAD USED IN MINNEAPOLLS TO
OﬁTAIN THE REGISTRATION FOR HIS (VON KRONENBERGER'S)
CAR, WHICH HE SENT TO HIM IN CARE OF GENERAL DELIVER‘Y,
I10S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA. HE LATER DETERMINED VON

KRONENBERGER WAS BEING SOUGHT AT THAT TIME FOR GRIFFIN 'S

Approved: A N Sent — M  Per
MW 55183 DocId: 3%@%?3?11 égeﬁﬁgﬁ Gharge V¥ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING CFFICE: 1971 =413=128
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(Priority)
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PAGE FOUR -

MURDER, AND HE BECAME ENRAGED SINCE HE FELT HE COULD
HAVE WALKED INTO A POLICE STAKEOUT AND BEEN ARRESTED
SINCE VON KRONENBERGER WAS THEN BEING SOUGHT FOR MURDER,
HE STATED HE IS PRESENTLY ON PAROLE., LEGO SAID HE WAS
. TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED BY VON KRONENBERGER DURING
JULY, SEVENTYTWO, AND WHEN HE HEARD VON KRONENBERGER'S
VOICE ON THE PHONE, HE INFORMED HIM HE DID NOT WANT TO
TALK TO HIM AND HE COULD NOT AFFORD TO ASiQCIA:I‘E WITH

HIM., HE SAID HIS GIRLFRIEND, CAROL TRUESDALE, ACCEPTED

/7
A COLLECT CALL FROM VON KRONENBERGER, AND HE (LEGO)

REFUSED TO TALK 70 HIM. HE SAID HE BELIEVES THESE CALLS
WERE LONG i)ISTANCE BECAUSE FROM THE CONNECTIONS BEING
MADE IT APPEARED THEY WERE COMING ’I‘HRO'-UGH AN OPERATOR
AND THE CONVERSATION WAS VERY WEAK, HE SAID HE DID NOT
FEEL VON KRONENBERGER WOULD RETURN TO MINNESOTA AFTEK

-THE MURDER OF GRIFFIN. LEGO SAID HE WAS EMPLOYED AT

*

Approved: 3 Sent : M Per

. 4N s . .
Special Agent in Charge « "¢ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971413 ~135 *
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